
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

41 

19 

45 

44 

21 

162 

98 

62 

97 

80 

132 

1 

54 

43 

92 

39 

131 

Class 

T3 

R1 

STU 

STU 

STU 

EP 

EP 

T4 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

SPU 

GTL 

Name 

Christopher DeShong 

John Lettieri 

Macey Urso 

Timothy Mincey 

Jill Urso 

John Bell 

Paul Rigoli 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Joseph Smoot 

Kenneth Walters 

trevin taylor 

Kerry Foote 

Glenn Cameron 

Thomas Sterrett 

Ken Francke 

Carlos Ramirez 

Rick James 

Mem. ID 

164248_3 

403607 

519021 

372310 

296368 

546004 

288040_5 

249642 

286882 

295524_1 

546261 

127805 

405372 

190734 

5441 

476157 

500402 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Valrico FL 

Williston VT 

Orlando FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Orlando FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Riverview FL 

Estero FL 

Avon Park FL 

Riverview FL 

Sebring FL 

Mount Dora FL 

Hawthorne FL 

Clearwater FL 

Stuart FL 

Saint clloud Fl 

Mims FL 

Make/Model 

2003 BMW 330i 

2004 BMW M3 

2008 BMW Z4 

2007 VW GTI 

2004 BMW 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1971 MG Midget 

1984 VW Rabbit Cab 

1962 MG Midget Mk I 

1997 Honda Honda 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk 1 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

12 

Gap 

0.413 

7.277 

0.485 

46.122 

22.493 

1 Lap 

34.066 

5.403 

1.482 

4.579 

1 Lap 

32.873 

17.538 

2 Laps 

12 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:15.684 

1:15.093 

1:15.451 

1:15.641 

1:17.621 

1:19.276 

1:19.779 

1:22.446 

1:19.676 

1:21.577 

1:22.178 

1:25.285 

1:22.748 

1:26.474 

1:31.648 

Sponsor 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

RSR / Ronie Sport Racing, Koni, PFC, PIAA 

Urso Trim 

MONSTER ENERGY 

Urso Trim 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

PAJE Motorsports 

AutoTechnik/ X-Factor Engines/ NitroFill 

ISC Racing Services 

Footewerks Racing Inc. 

CAMERON BEND ANGUS RANCH 

red hare racing goes topless. 

plants 'n things 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Custom Coachwork Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:15.684) for T3 by Christopher DeShong. 

Printed: 10/28/2024 2:48:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.413 

Avg. Speed 

80.068 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.093 

Best Speed 

81.499 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Lettieri 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 1 - E-HP, R1-2, SPU, STU, T3-4 

Sprint Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:39:37 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/26/2024 10:55 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

44 

45 

41 

21 

162 

80 

62 

1 

9 

43 

98 

97 

19 

132 

54 

39 

92 

131 

Class 

STU 

STU 

T3 

STU 

EP 

EP 

T4 

HP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

R1 

EP 

FP 

SPU 

HP 

GTL 

Name 

Timothy Mincey 

Macey Urso 

Christopher DeShong 

Jill Urso 

John Bell 

Kenneth Walters 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Kerry Foote 

Matthew Fritz 

Thomas Sterrett 

Paul Rigoli 

Joseph Smoot 

John Lettieri 

trevin taylor 

Glenn Cameron 

Carlos Ramirez 

Ken Francke 

Donald Loftis  

Mem. ID 

372310 

519021 

164248_3 

296368 

546004 

295524_1 

249642 

127805 

612912 

190734 

288040_5 

286882 

403607 

546261 

405372 

476157 

5441 

79322 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Port St Lucie FL 

Orlando FL 

Valrico FL 

Orlando FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Riverview FL 

Estero FL 

Mount Dora FL 

Orlando FL 

Clearwater FL 

Riverview FL 

Avon Park FL 

Williston VT 

Sebring FL 

Hawthorne FL 

Saint clloud Fl 

Stuart FL 

Mims FL 

Make/Model 

2007 VW GTI 

2008 BMW Z4 

2003 BMW 330i 

2004 BMW 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1988 Mazda RX7 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1992 Acura Integra 

1984 VW Rabbit Cab 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2004 BMW M3 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1971 MG Midget 

1997 Honda Honda 

1962 MG Midget Mk I 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk 1 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

17 

12 

3 

Gap 

0.659 

16.371 

49.223 

1 Lap 

1.538 

49.357 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1:28.600 

5 Laps 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:15.209 

1:14.795 

1:15.859 

1:18.200 

1:19.715 

1:20.014 

1:22.113 

1:25.277 

1:21.979 

1:27.900 

1:20.614 

1:19.835 

Sponsor 

MONSTER ENERGY 

Urso Trim 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

Urso Trim 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

ISC Racing Services 

AutoTechnik/ X-Factor Engines/ NitroFill 

Footewerks Racing Inc. 

red hare racing goes topless. 

PAJE Motorsports 

RSR / Ronie Sport Racing, Koni, PFC, PIAA 

CAMERON BEND ANGUS RANCH 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

plants 'n things 

Custom Coachwork Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/28/2024 2:50:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.659 

Avg. Speed 

80.223 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.795 

Best Speed 

81.824 

Best Lap by 

45 - Macey Urso 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 1 - E-HP, R1-2, SPU, STU, T3-4 

Sprint Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:01:55 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/26/2024 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

41 

44 

162 

80 

62 

132 

43 

131 

92 

21 

1 

45 

39 

97 

98 

9 

54 

Class 

R1 

T3 

STU 

EP 

EP 

T4 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

STU 

HP 

STU 

SPU 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

Name 

John Lettieri 

Christopher DeShong 

Timothy Mincey 

John Bell 

Kenneth Walters 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

trevin taylor 

Thomas Sterrett 

Rick James 

Ken Francke 

Jill Urso 

Kerry Foote 

Macey Urso 

Carlos Ramirez 

Joseph Smoot 

Paul Rigoli 

Matthew Fritz 

Glenn Cameron 

Mem. ID 

403607 

164248_3 

372310 

546004 

295524_1 

249642 

546261 

190734 

500402 

5441 

296368 

127805 

519021 

476157 

286882 

288040_5 

612912 

405372 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Williston VT 

Valrico FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Riverview FL 

Estero FL 

Sebring FL 

Clearwater FL 

Mims FL 

Stuart FL 

Orlando FL 

Mount Dora FL 

Orlando FL 

Saint clloud Fl 

Avon Park FL 

Riverview FL 

Orlando FL 

Hawthorne FL 

Make/Model 

2004 BMW M3 

2003 BMW 330i 

2007 VW GTI 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1988 Mazda RX7 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1984 VW Rabbit Cab 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk 1 

1962 MG Midget Mk I 

2004 BMW 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

2008 BMW Z4 

1997 Honda Honda 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Acura Integra 

1971 MG Midget 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

19 

14 

8 

6 

Gap 

1.997 

1 Lap 

9.225 

3.772 

2.506 

1:01.529 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

56.290 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:15.268 

1:15.515 

1:19.096 

1:19.984 

1:19.978 

1:19.939 

1:23.438 

1:27.424 

1:29.486 

1:32.892 

1:19.110 

1:24.371 

1:18.099 

Sponsor 

RSR / Ronie Sport Racing, Koni, PFC, PIAA 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

MONSTER ENERGY 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

ISC Racing Services 

AutoTechnik/ X-Factor Engines/ NitroFill 

red hare racing goes topless. 

Custom Coachwork Inc. 

plants 'n things 

Urso Trim 

Footewerks Racing Inc. 

Urso Trim 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

PAJE Motorsports 

CAMERON BEND ANGUS RANCH 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:15.515) for T3 by Christopher DeShong. 

New Track Record (1:19.939) for T4 by Steve Shelton Jr.. 

Printed: 10/28/2024 2:51:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.997 

Avg. Speed 

73.477 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.268 

Best Speed 

81.309 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Lettieri 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 1 - E-HP, R1-2, SPU, STU, T3-4 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:13:45 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/27/2024 10:15 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

20 

77 

9 

51 

30 

78 

21 

7 

32 

08 

133 

47 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF3 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Tim Preble 

Arvid Albanese 

Gary Vizioli 

Andrew Adler 

Adam Greiner 

Reid Johnson 

Cody Preble 

Jason Fichter 

Mark Silverberg 

Kurt Negron 

Hal Chestnut 

Les A Czaczyk 

Mem. ID 

368767 

674801 

399261 

665643 

673117 

242765 

645719 

464585 

82066_1 

504377 

212622 

325751 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

LOL 

CFR 

FLA 

STL 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Lake Worth FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Vernon NJ 

Sanibel FL 

Palm City FL 

Naples FL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

Jupiter FL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Kissimmee FL 

Mt. Dora FL 

Jupiter FL 

Make/Model 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

2022 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

2002 Mazda Miata 

SCCA SRF3 

1985 SCCA Ford SRF 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

Gap 

1.790 

9.630 

12.535 

0.218 

22.636 

23.986 

1 Lap 

18.823 

33.208 

19.447 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:13.788 

1:13.901 

1:13.940 

1:14.799 

1:14.592 

1:15.736 

1:16.295 

1:17.505 

1:16.188 

1:21.158 

1:22.044 

1:21.899 

Sponsor 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Professional Auto / Apex Motorsports South 

PM Racing 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Motion Research Associates 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:13.788) for SRF3 by Tim Preble. 

Printed: 10/28/2024 2:54:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.790 

Avg. Speed 

82.460 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.788 

Best Speed 

82.940 

Best Lap by 

20 - Tim Preble 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 2 - SRF, STL 

Sprint Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:08:24 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/26/2024 11:25 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

77 

20 

30 

9 

51 

78 

32 

21 

7 

08 

47 

133 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Tim Preble 

Adam Greiner 

Gary Vizioli 

Andrew Adler 

Reid Johnson 

Mark Silverberg 

Cody Preble 

Jason Fichter 

Kurt Negron 

Les A Czaczyk 

Hal Chestnut 

Mem. ID 

674801 

368767 

673117 

399261 

665643 

242765 

82066_1 

645719 

464585 

504377 

325751 

212622 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

LOL 

STL 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Palm City FL 

Vernon NJ 

Sanibel FL 

Naples FL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Pembroke Pines FL 

Jupiter FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Jupiter FL 

Mt. Dora FL 

Make/Model 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2022 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1985 SCCA Ford SRF 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

11 

Gap 

1.614 

9.521 

0.586 

2.673 

8.772 

18.866 

22.403 

1 Lap 

36.867 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:14.069 

1:13.854 

1:15.173 

1:14.392 

1:15.091 

1:15.253 

1:16.087 

1:15.842 

1:17.962 

1:20.722 

1:22.312 

1:22.527 

Sponsor 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Professional Auto / Apex Motorsports South 

PM Racing 

Motion Research Associates 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Jupiter Auto Body 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/28/2024 2:55:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.614 

Avg. Speed 

81.273 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.854 

Best Speed 

82.866 

Best Lap by 

20 - Tim Preble 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 2 - SRF, STL 

Sprint Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:39:09 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/26/2024 04:05 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

51 

30 

32 

21 

7 

08 

20 

9 

78 

47 

133 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Andrew Adler 

Adam Greiner 

Mark Silverberg 

Cody Preble 

Jason Fichter 

Kurt Negron 

Tim Preble 

Gary Vizioli 

Reid Johnson 

Les A Czaczyk 

Hal Chestnut 

Mem. ID 

674801 

665643 

673117 

82066_1 

645719 

464585 

504377 

368767 

399261 

242765 

325751 

212622 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

STL 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

LOL 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Sanibel FL 

Palm City FL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Pembroke Pines FL 

Jupiter FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Vernon NJ 

Naples FL 

Jupiter FL 

Mt. Dora FL 

Make/Model 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

2022 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1985 SCCA Ford SRF 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

22 

17 

11 

2 

Gap 

9.980 

16.990 

17.403 

32.394 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:13.842 

1:14.966 

1:14.931 

1:16.338 

1:16.173 

1:17.728 

1:20.366 

1:13.616 

1:13.947 

1:16.357 

Sponsor 

PM Racing 

Motion Research Associates 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Jupiter Auto Body 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Professional Auto / Apex Motorsports South 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:13.616) for SRF3 by Tim Preble. 

Printed: 10/28/2024 2:56:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

9.980 

Avg. Speed 

80.741 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.616 

Best Speed 

83.134 

Best Lap by 

20 - Tim Preble 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 2 - SRF, STL 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:02:14 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/27/2024 10:55 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

3 

4 

8 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

9 

DNF 

No. 

20 

190 

25 

5 

63 

37 

8 

77 

117 

133 

123 

49 

111 

9 

44 

22 

34 

10 

171 

47 

199 

14 

Class 

ITR 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITB 

ITEZ 

ITB 

ITB 

ITC 

ITS 

ITR 

Name 

Mary Ronie 

Mihai Costin 

Peter Beaulieu 

Paul Ronie 

Jonathan Patterson 

Steve Murray 

Joe Maiuro 

Michael Garcia 

Marc Kinley 

Damon Hicks 

Michael Dayton 

Nicole Hecker 

John Macgowan 

Roger Heaton 

Richard Unger 

Mike McCormick 

Dean DeSantis 

Mike Horn 

Lon Carey 

Miki Moerwald 

Harold (Ken) West 

Matthew Fritz 

Mem. ID 

324334 

434664 

649075 

218233 

722340 

373096 

674592 

665041 

474383 

612381 

444345 

464154 

527154 

674368 

657891 

332166 

486200 

134681 

230718 

227533 

415043 

612912 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

W Palm Beach FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Lake Park FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Riverview FL 

Osteen FL 

Stuart FL 

Orlando FL 

Deland FL 

Trinity FL 

Orlando FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Jupiter FL 

Clearwater FL 

Apopka FL 

Orlando Fl 

Make/Model 

1997 BMW 328is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1995 BMW 325i 

1992 Honda Prelude Si 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

1992 Acura Integra 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1995 Honda Del Sol S 

1980 VW Rabbit 

Mazda RX7 

1993 BMW 325 i 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

11 

2 

Gap 

0.738 

3.692 

17.350 

2.485 

12.291 

1.681 

4.580 

21.058 

2.039 

4.645 

0.988 

1 Lap 

1.232 

9.427 

9.232 

24.493 

1.821 

3.274 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:18.683 

1:18.579 

1:18.608 

1:18.688 

1:20.419 

1:21.383 

1:21.412 

1:21.643 

1:23.029 

1:23.137 

1:23.368 

1:23.374 

1:24.023 

1:24.475 

1:24.227 

1:26.059 

1:26.536 

1:26.583 

1:26.697 

1:32.073 

1:24.844 

1:26.888 

Sponsor 

RSR 

Rom Motorsports 

RSR 

RSR 

Dobie Racing 

SLR MOTORSPORTS, Murray Homes 

Orlando Family Medical 

bills cold beer 

Cole Engineering Services/ Inc 

Keystone Repairs 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Cato Steel 

Horn Racing 

REDHARERACING 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:18.579) for ITEZ by Mihai Costin. 

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:00:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.738 

Avg. Speed 

76.502 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.579 

Best Speed 

77.883 

Best Lap by 

190 - Mihai Costin 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 3 - IT, B-C Spec 

Sprint Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:38:03 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/26/2024 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

2 

7 

3 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

190 

25 

63 

8 

123 

117 

111 

44 

49 

34 

199 

9 

22 

10 

47 

171 

5 

20 

37 

77 

14 

133 

Class 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

ITC 

ITB 

ITR 

ITR 

ITA 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

Name 

Mihai Costin 

Peter Beaulieu 

Jonathan Patterson 

Joe Maiuro 

Michael Dayton 

Marc Kinley 

John Macgowan 

Richard Unger 

Nicole Hecker 

Dean DeSantis 

Harold (Ken) West 

Roger Heaton 

Mike McCormick 

Mike Horn 

Miki Moerwald 

Lon Carey 

Paul Ronie 

Mary Ronie 

Steve Murray 

Michael Garcia 

Matthew Fritz 

Damon Hicks 

Mem. ID 

434664 

649075 

722340 

674592 

444345 

474383 

527154 

657891 

464154 

486200 

415043 

674368 

332166 

134681 

227533 

230718 

218233 

324334 

373096 

665041 

612912 

612381 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Loxahatchee FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Osteen FL 

Trinity FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Deland FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Apopka FL 

Orlando FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Clearwater FL 

Jupiter FL 

Lake Park FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

Riverview FL 

Orlando Fl 

Stuart FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1992 Honda Prelude Si 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

1992 Acura Integra 

1995 VW Jetta 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1995 Honda Del Sol S 

1995 BMW 325i 

1997 BMW 328is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 BMW 325 i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

9 

8 

Gap 

2.637 

50.621 

2.400 

1 Lap 

4.368 

0.751 

20.715 

2.623 

11.786 

0.430 

0.446 

3.884 

8.756 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:18.546 

1:18.464 

1:21.339 

1:21.342 

1:23.533 

1:23.835 

1:23.666 

1:24.386 

1:23.826 

1:25.367 

1:25.247 

1:24.921 

1:25.324 

1:26.375 

1:31.980 

1:27.136 

1:20.272 

Sponsor 

Rom Motorsports 

RSR 

Dobie Racing 

Cole Engineering Services/ Inc 

bills cold beer 

Keystone Repairs 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Cato Steel 

Horn Racing 

REDHARERACING 

RSR 

RSR 

SLR MOTORSPORTS, Murray Homes 

Orlando Family Medical 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:18.546) for ITEZ by Mihai Costin. 

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:03:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.637 

Avg. Speed 

77.018 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.464 

Best Speed 

77.998 

Best Lap by 

25 - Peter Beaulieu 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 3 - IT, B-C Spec 

Sprint Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:12:17 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/26/2024 04:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

1 

2 

1 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

25 

190 

8 

37 

117 

123 

111 

44 

5 

199 

34 

22 

10 

47 

49 

63 

20 

77 

14 

133 

9 

171 

Class 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITB 

ITB 

ITC 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

ITB 

Name 

Peter Beaulieu 

Mihai Costin 

Joe Maiuro 

Steve Murray 

Marc Kinley 

Michael Dayton 

John Macgowan 

Richard Unger 

Paul Ronie 

Harold (Ken) West 

Dean DeSantis 

Mike McCormick 

Mike Horn 

Miki Moerwald 

Nicole Hecker 

Jonathan Patterson 

Mary Ronie 

Michael Garcia 

Matthew Fritz 

Damon Hicks 

Roger Heaton 

Lon Carey 

Mem. ID 

649075 

434664 

674592 

373096 

474383 

444345 

527154 

657891 

218233 

415043 

486200 

332166 

134681 

227533 

464154 

722340 

324334 

665041 

612912 

612381 

674368 

230718 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Osteen FL 

Orlando FL 

Trinity FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Lake Park FL 

Apopka FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Clearwater FL 

Deland FL 

Sarasota FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Riverview FL 

Orlando Fl 

Stuart FL 

Orlando FL 

Jupiter FL 

Make/Model 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1995 BMW 325i 

Mazda RX7 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1980 VW Rabbit 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1992 Honda Prelude Si 

1997 BMW 328is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 BMW 325 i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Acura Integra 

1995 Honda Del Sol S 

Laps 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

17 

12 

12 

Gap 

2.917 

1 Lap 

4.512 

10.307 

40.363 

10.624 

3.323 

1.254 

2.583 

6.065 

8.986 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

13:46.193 

Best Tm 

1:18.114 

1:18.343 

1:21.864 

1:22.141 

1:22.191 

1:23.071 

1:24.049 

1:24.009 

1:20.218 

1:24.424 

1:24.998 

1:25.013 

1:25.896 

1:32.111 

1:23.694 

1:21.121 

Sponsor 

RSR 

Rom Motorsports 

SLR MOTORSPORTS, Murray Homes 

bills cold beer 

Cole Engineering Services/ Inc 

RSR 

Cato Steel 

Horn Racing 

REDHARERACING 

Keystone Repairs 

Dobie Racing 

RSR 

Orlando Family Medical 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:18.343) for ITEZ by Mihai Costin. 

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:03:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.917 

Avg. Speed 

77.320 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.114 

Best Speed 

78.347 

Best Lap by 

25 - Peter Beaulieu 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 3 - IT, B-C Spec 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL - Revised 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:46:36 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/27/2024 11:35 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

No. 

16 

63 

84 

17 

9 

6 

83 

19 

62 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Skip Bryan 

Phil Hyer 

Glen Getchell 

Tim Slater 

Brian Cornelius 

Mike Kennedy 

Gary Merideth 

John Huber 

Mike Jackson 

Mem. ID 

288661 

386345 

427601 

187605 

673946 

240976 

83831_1 

137267 

124190 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

The Villages FL 

Stuart FL 

Seminole FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

The Villages FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Windermere FL 

Sebring FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Make/Model 

1987 BMW 325i 

1963 Triumph TR4 

1964 Porsche 356 SC 

1962 Triumph Spitfire 

1988 Chev. Corvette 

1968 Beach 5C 

1965 Chev. Yenko Stinger 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1962 Triumph TR3B 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

12 

4 

Gap 

1:01.504 

13.963 

4.656 

5.250 

1 Lap 

26.833 

2 Laps 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:21.601 

1:25.668 

1:26.760 

1:27.108 

1:25.180 

1:30.616 

1:31.751 

1:22.481 

1:26.871 

Sponsor 

Road - N - Race 

Moving Chicane Racing 

Biggles Racing 

Autogroup Racing Service 

Gary Merideth State Farm Agency 

J. R. R. Tolkein 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:06:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1:01.504 

Avg. Speed 

73.821 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.601 

Best Speed 

74.999 

Best Lap by 

16 - Skip Bryan 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 4 - VIN 

Sprint Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:03:47 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/26/2024 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNS 

No. 

19 

16 

17 

62 

63 

84 

6 

9 

83 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

John Huber 

Skip Bryan 

Tim Slater 

Mike Jackson 

Phil Hyer 

Glen Getchell 

Mike Kennedy 

Brian Cornelius 

Gary Merideth 

Mem. ID 

137267 

288661 

187605 

124190 

386345 

427601 

240976 

673946 

83831_1 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Sebring FL 

The Villages FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Stuart FL 

Seminole FL 

Kissimmee FL 

The Villages FL 

Windermere FL 

Make/Model 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1987 BMW 325i 

1962 Triumph Spitfire 

1962 Triumph TR3B 

1963 Triumph TR4 

1964 Porsche 356 SC 

1968 Beach 5C 

1988 Chev. Corvette 

1965 Chev. Yenko Stinger 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

11 

Gap 

0.947 

1:01.210 

5.784 

3.533 

4.097 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:20.934 

1:21.325 

1:26.928 

1:25.488 

1:26.310 

1:26.887 

1:30.420 

1:24.898 

Sponsor 

Road - N - Race 

Biggles Racing 

J. R. R. Tolkein 

Moving Chicane Racing 

Autogroup Racing Service 

Gary Merideth State Farm Agency 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:07:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.947 

Avg. Speed 

72.109 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.934 

Best Speed 

75.617 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Huber 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 4 - VIN 

Sprint Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:07:42 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/27/2024 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

16 

63 

17 

6 

9 

84 

62 

83 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

John Huber 

Skip Bryan 

Phil Hyer 

Tim Slater 

Mike Kennedy 

Brian Cornelius 

Glen Getchell 

Mike Jackson 

Gary Merideth 

Mem. ID 

137267 

288661 

386345 

187605 

240976 

673946 

427601 

124190 

83831_1 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Sebring FL 

The Villages FL 

Stuart FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Kissimmee FL 

The Villages FL 

Seminole FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Windermere FL 

Make/Model 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1987 BMW 325i 

1963 Triumph TR4 

1962 Triumph Spitfire 

1968 Beach 5C 

1988 Chev. Corvette 

1964 Porsche 356 SC 

1962 Triumph TR3B 

1965 Chev. Yenko Stinger 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

11 

Gap 

0.718 

1:06.185 

12.147 

1 Lap 

21.736 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:21.669 

1:21.537 

1:25.536 

1:26.832 

1:30.984 

1:29.200 

1:27.623 

Sponsor 

Road - N - Race 

Moving Chicane Racing 

Biggles Racing 

Autogroup Racing Service 

J. R. R. Tolkein 

Gary Merideth State Farm Agency 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:08:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.718 

Avg. Speed 

73.986 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.537 

Best Speed 

75.058 

Best Lap by 

16 - Skip Bryan 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 4 - VIN 

Sprint Race 3 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:20:58 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/27/2024 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

6 

1 

7 

1 

8 

3 

2 

9 

10 

2 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

45 

7 

28 

97 

73 

12 

77 

33 

111 

51 

20 

11 

13 

89 

99 

17 

25 

46 

47 

37 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMSET 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SMSET 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

Name 

Harley Scuffil 

Jason Fichter 

Gianni Maiuro 

Jamie Tucker 

Erving Rodriguez 

Jillian Fichter 

Michael Garcia 

Michael Loughran 

Camden Arnold 

Malbec Ramos 

James Fountain 

Cole Lucas 

James R Jackson 

James Friedhofer 

Drew Dandron 

Kaelyn Kinley 

David Holland 

Amy Jackson 

Les A Czaczyk 

Frank Shanaberger 

Mem. ID 

498195 

464585 

676781 

366489 

519542 

466270 

665041 

705189 

680710 

720364 

699250 

697501 

629334 

447086 

723839 

474822 

473931 

629333 

325751 

375689 

Reg. 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Naples FL 

Jupiter FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Orlando FL 

Jupiter FL 

Riverview FL 

Brickell FL 

Naples FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Alva FL 

Edgewater FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Jensen Bch FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Osteen FL 

Sebring FL 

N Ft Myers FL 

Jupiter FL 

Sarasota FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

1 

Gap 

1.590 

0.442 

1.679 

5.603 

2.683 

0.094 

0.028 

3.176 

4.618 

3.915 

1.095 

5.302 

1.424 

6.963 

6.633 

7.186 

2.411 

11 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:20.121 

1:20.291 

1:20.382 

1:20.638 

1:21.642 

1:21.536 

1:21.542 

1:21.537 

1:21.914 

1:20.823 

1:22.304 

1:23.561 

1:24.542 

1:23.941 

1:24.917 

1:23.898 

1:27.873 

1:25.045 

1:54.438 

Sponsor 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Realty Lynk/ ER Capital Team/ Headquarter Mazda/ Reliable Auto Market/ 3P Logistix 

Orlando Family Medical 

Dad 

 Vex Motorsports/Verandah Properties 

Molly Maid/ Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Schmoka Boyz/ EMS Fabrication 

FSS / RSR 

Autotechnik 

RSR 

SLR Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:21.914) for SMSET by Camden Arnold. 

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:11:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.590 

Avg. Speed 

58.607 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.121 

Best Speed 

76.384 

Best Lap by 

45 - Harley Scuffil 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 5 - SM 

Sprint Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:32:07 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/26/2024 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

1 

9 

1 

2 

10 

2 

11 

3 

2 

4 

12 

3 

No. 

7 

45 

28 

97 

33 

51 

20 

47 

12 

77 

27 

111 

37 

11 

73 

17 

13 

89 

46 

99 

25 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMSET 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMSET 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

Name 

Jason Fichter 

Harley Scuffil 

Gianni Maiuro 

Jamie Tucker 

Michael Loughran 

Malbec Ramos 

James Fountain 

Les A Czaczyk 

Jillian Fichter 

Michael Garcia 

Alex Garcia 

Camden Arnold 

Frank Shanaberger 

Cole Lucas 

Erving Rodriguez 

Kaelyn Kinley 

James R Jackson 

James Friedhofer 

Amy Jackson 

Drew Dandron 

David Holland 

Mem. ID 

464585 

498195 

676781 

366489 

705189 

720364 

699250 

325751 

466270 

665041 

649320 

680710 

375689 

697501 

519542 

474822 

629334 

447086 

629333 

723839 

473931 

Reg. 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Jupiter FL 

Naples FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Brickell FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Alva FL 

Jupiter FL 

Jupiter FL 

Riverview FL 

Cocoa FL 

Naples FL 

Sarasota FL 

Edgewater FL 

Orlando FL 

Osteen FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Jensen Bch FL 

N Ft Myers FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Sebring FL 

Make/Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

Gap 

2.174 

0.578 

4.232 

20.678 

0.148 

4.763 

0.826 

3.278 

3.651 

1.387 

0.362 

0.923 

13.060 

2.208 

13.125 

2.308 

0.636 

1 Lap 

0.950 

1.851 

Best Tm 

1:19.977 

1:19.694 

1:19.813 

1:20.143 

1:20.892 

1:20.875 

1:20.510 

1:21.214 

1:21.191 

1:21.176 

1:20.818 

1:21.591 

1:21.312 

1:22.262 

1:21.206 

1:22.615 

1:22.918 

1:22.598 

1:25.150 

1:24.829 

1:25.569 

Sponsor 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

 Vex Motorsports/Verandah Properties 

Molly Maid/ Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

RSR 

Orlando Family Medical 

Orlando Family Medical 

Dad 

SLR Motorsports 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Schmoka Boyz/ EMS Fabrication 

Realty Lynk/ ER Capital Team/ Headquarter Mazda/ Reliable Auto Market/ 3P Logistix 

FSS / RSR 

Autotechnik 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:20.510) for SMSE by James Fountain. 

New Track Record (1:21.591) for SMSET by Camden Arnold. 

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:11:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.174 

Avg. Speed 

76.055 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.694 

Best Speed 

76.794 

Best Lap by 

45 - Harley Scuffil 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 5 - SM 

Sprint Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 8:35:06 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/27/2024 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

6 

1 

7 

8 

3 

2 

4 

9 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

45 

28 

51 

33 

77 

27 

20 

73 

11 

89 

17 

99 

13 

25 

46 

47 

111 

7 

97 

12 

37 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SMSET 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SMSET 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

Name 

Harley Scuffil 

Gianni Maiuro 

Malbec Ramos 

Michael Loughran 

Michael Garcia 

Alex Garcia 

James Fountain 

Erving Rodriguez 

Cole Lucas 

James Friedhofer 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Drew Dandron 

James R Jackson 

David Holland 

Amy Jackson 

Les A Czaczyk 

Camden Arnold 

Jason Fichter 

Jamie Tucker 

Jillian Fichter 

Frank Shanaberger 

Mem. ID 

498195 

676781 

720364 

705189 

665041 

649320 

699250 

519542 

697501 

447086 

474822 

723839 

629334 

473931 

629333 

325751 

680710 

464585 

366489 

466270 

375689 

Reg. 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Naples FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Brickell FL 

Riverview FL 

Cocoa FL 

Alva FL 

Orlando FL 

Edgewater FL 

Jensen Bch FL 

Osteen FL 

Boca Raton FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Sebring FL 

N Ft Myers FL 

Jupiter FL 

Naples FL 

Jupiter FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Jupiter FL 

Sarasota FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

18 

17 

1 

Gap 

0.163 

3.812 

24.905 

0.091 

0.410 

0.817 

9.167 

19.134 

1 Lap 

6.494 

27.967 

2.861 

27.867 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

16 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:20.538 

1:20.349 

1:20.688 

1:21.345 

1:21.545 

1:21.403 

1:21.539 

1:21.706 

1:22.848 

1:23.811 

1:24.160 

1:25.214 

1:24.405 

1:26.642 

1:25.410 

1:22.026 

1:38.784 

Sponsor 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

 Vex Motorsports/Verandah Properties 

Orlando Family Medical 

Orlando Family Medical 

Molly Maid/ Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Realty Lynk/ ER Capital Team/ Headquarter Mazda/ Reliable Auto Market/ 3P Logistix 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Schmoka Boyz/ EMS Fabrication 

FSS / RSR 

Autotechnik 

RSR 

Dad 

Jupiter Auto Body 

SLR Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:13:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.163 

Avg. Speed 

75.348 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.349 

Best Speed 

76.168 

Best Lap by 

28 - Gianni Maiuro 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 5 - SM 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:49:05 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/27/2024 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

No. 

03 

08 

11 

36 

77 

29 

75 

66 

3 

Class 

FS 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

P2 

Name 

William Wald 

Mark Defer 

james johnson 

H Neil Lund 

Harry Bradley 

Mike Schiffer 

George Towns 

Michael Picard 

Sherman Chao 

Mem. ID 

321653 

95422 

37627 

204744_1 

493217 

78934 

719461 

180207 

262589 

Reg. 

CFR 

NEO 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

St Petersburg FL 

Aurora OH 

Fort Pierce FL 

Longwood FL 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Bradenton FL 

Windermere FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier F3 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2000 Van Diemen 

March Apache 86S 

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1990 Citation FV 

1987 Caracal D -108 

2018 Stohr WF1 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

1 

Gap 

15.629 

0.834 

7.317 

43.681 

10.432 

1 Lap 

3.328 

10 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:05.447 

1:09.919 

1:09.966 

1:12.250 

1:25.276 

1:30.089 

1:29.353 

1:30.398 

1:09.384 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

Lee Racing 

PM Racing 

Bayshore Racing 

Road N Race/ Lee Racing/ Goodyear/ Carbotech 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:14:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

15.629 

Avg. Speed 

59.260 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.447 

Best Speed 

93.511 

Best Lap by 

03 - William Wald 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 6 - Open Wheel 

Sprint Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:01:15 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/26/2024 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

11* 

03 

36 

77 

75 

66 

29 

08 

3 

Class 

FC 

FS 

P2 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FC 

P2 

Name 

james johnson 

William Wald 

H Neil Lund 

Harry Bradley 

George Towns 

Michael Picard 

Mike Schiffer 

Mark Defer 

Sherman Chao 

Mem. ID 

37627 

321653 

204744_1 

493217 

719461 

180207 

78934 

95422 

262589 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NEO 

CFR 

Hometown 

Fort Pierce FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Longwood FL 

Brandon FL 

Bradenton FL 

Windermere FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Aurora OH 

Palm Beach FL 

Make/Model 

2000 Van Diemen 

2018 Ligier F3 

March Apache 86S 

1991 Caracal D 

1990 Citation FV 

1987 Caracal D -108 

1991 Mysterian M2 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2018 Stohr WF1 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

18 

17 

17 

17 

9 

Gap 

42.702 

10.203 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

6.883 

0.046 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:09.500 

1:05.737 

1:11.757 

1:25.569 

1:27.303 

1:28.200 

1:27.971 

1:08.796 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

PM Racing 

Bayshore Racing 

Lee Racing 

Road N Race/ Lee Racing/ Goodyear/ Carbotech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 11 penalized 1 point , NO POINTS & palced on probtion for 3 Events for Pass on Pace Lap & PUY. 

(GCR 6.5.2.C. & 6.1.1.B.) CSA 

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:15:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

42.702 

Avg. Speed 

86.055 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.737 

Best Speed 

93.098 

Best Lap by 

03 - William Wald 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 6 - Open Wheel 

Sprint Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 9:08:13 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/27/2024 09:05 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

03 

36 

77 

29 

66 

3 

11* 

75 

08 

Class 

FS 

P2 

FV 

FV 

FV 

P2 

FC 

FV 

FC 

Name 

William Wald 

H Neil Lund 

Harry Bradley 

Mike Schiffer 

Michael Picard 

Sherman Chao 

james johnson 

George Towns 

Mark Defer 

Mem. ID 

321653 

204744_1 

493217 

78934 

180207 

262589 

37627 

719461 

95422 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NEO 

Hometown 

St Petersburg FL 

Longwood FL 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Windermere FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Bradenton FL 

Aurora OH 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier F3 

March Apache 86S 

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1987 Caracal D108 

2018 Stohr WF1 

2000 Van Diemen 

1990 Citation FV 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

Laps 

25 

24 

22 

21 

21 

20 

3 

1 

Gap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

0.623 

1 Lap 

17 Laps 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:05.233 

1:12.561 

1:24.314 

1:27.330 

1:27.504 

1:12.527 

6:34.386 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

PM Racing 

Bayshore Racing 

Road N Race/ Lee Racing/ Goodyear/ Carbotech 

Lee Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 11 not detected, manually scored 

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:17:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

75.456 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.233 

Best Speed 

93.818 

Best Lap by 

03 - William Wald 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 6 - Open Wheel 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:29:09 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/27/2024 02:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

DNF 

No. 

12 

147 

132 

21 

65 

64 

155 

22 

98 

27 

69 

Class 

GTA 

SPO 

GT2 

ITO 

ITO 

GT2 

ITO 

SPO 

ITO 

SPO 

GT3 

Name 

Noah Blake 

Jarrod Smith 

trevin taylor 

Michael Albano 

Andy Wilkin 

Mike DeCesare 

Robert Borders 

Raymond Webb 

Paul Troup 

Lee Arnold 

Bill McGavic 

Mem. ID 

517389 

427082 

546261 

249694 

317146 

200597 

69549 

311662 

325427 

205351 

122611 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Daytona Bch FL 

Lakeland FL 

Sebring FL 

Melbourne FL 

Apopka FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Lakeland FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Atlanta GA 

Naples FL 

Arcadia FL 

Make/Model 

2012 Chev. Camaro 

2010 Pontiac GTO 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1983 Ford Mustang 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1992 Chev.Camaro 

2012 Dodge Charger 

1985 Chev. Camaro 

2017 Chev. Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

8 

4 

Gap 

19.132 

55.646 

1 Lap 

39.747 

3.996 

13.242 

1 Lap 

2:51.248 

7 Laps 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:12.634 

1:13.114 

1:14.948 

1:16.937 

1:18.725 

1:19.565 

1:19.835 

1:12.349 

1:23.600 

1:10.792 

1:14.359 

Sponsor 

kENCO SIGNS 

Focus Performance Group 

Sierra Racing/ Wilkin Performance 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

self 

Kenco Signs/LED Partners 

Dawson Motorsports 

Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:22:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

19.132 

Avg. Speed 

82.578 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.792 

Best Speed 

86.450 

Best Lap by 

27 - Lee Arnold 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 7 - AS,ASR, GT1-X, T1-2, ITO, SC 

Sprint Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:29:10 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/26/2024 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

69 

22 

147 

12 

65 

64 

98 

155 

21 

132 

27 

Class 

GT3 

SPO 

SPO 

GTA 

ITO 

GT2 

ITO 

ITO 

ITO 

GT2 

SPO 

Name 

Bill McGavic 

Raymond Webb 

Jarrod Smith 

Noah Blake 

Andy Wilkin 

Mike DeCesare 

Paul Troup 

Robert Borders 

Michael Albano 

trevin taylor 

Lee Arnold 

Mem. ID 

122611 

311662 

427082 

517389 

317146 

200597 

325427 

69549 

249694 

546261 

205351 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Arcadia FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Lakeland FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Apopka FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Atlanta GA 

Lakeland FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sebring FL 

Naples FL 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2012 Dodge Charger 

2010 Pontiac GTO 

2012 Chev. Camaro 

1983 Ford Mustang 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1985 Chev. Camaro 

1992 Chev.Camaro 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

2017 Chev. Camaro 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

7 

Gap 

0.554 

4.279 

3.798 

28.369 

4.592 

0.436 

20.098 

1 Lap 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:13.444 

1:13.230 

1:13.926 

1:14.403 

1:18.282 

1:20.162 

1:20.937 

1:19.818 

1:18.294 

1:15.315 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

Kenco Signs/LED Partners 

Focus Performance Group 

kENCO SIGNS 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Dawson Motorsports 

self 

Sierra Racing/ Wilkin Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:22:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.554 

Avg. Speed 

69.135 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.230 

Best Speed 

83.572 

Best Lap by 

22 - Raymond Webb 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 7 - AS,ASR, GT1-X, T1-2, ITO, SC 

Sprint Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 9:40:22 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/27/2024 09:40 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

147 

22 

132 

21 

65 

98 

69 

155 

27 

12 

64 

Class 

SPO 

SPO 

GT2 

ITO 

ITO 

ITO 

GT3 

ITO 

SPO 

GTA 

GT2 

Name 

Jarrod Smith 

Raymond Webb 

trevin taylor 

Michael Albano 

Andy Wilkin 

Paul Troup 

Bill McGavic 

Robert Borders 

Lee Arnold 

Noah Blake 

Mike DeCesare 

Mem. ID 

427082 

311662 

546261 

249694 

317146 

325427 

122611 

69549 

205351 

517389 

200597 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Lakeland FL 

Holly Hill FL 

Sebring FL 

Melbourne FL 

Apopka FL 

Atlanta GA 

Arcadia FL 

Lakeland FL 

Naples FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Make/Model 

2010 Pontiac GTO 

2012 Dodge Charger 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1983 Ford Mustang 

1985 Chev. Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

2017 Chev. Camaro 

2012 Chev. Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

21 

16 

4 

Gap 

1.056 

1 Lap 

7.136 

17.556 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

12 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:13.555 

1:13.935 

1:16.826 

1:17.364 

1:18.230 

1:21.285 

1:15.291 

1:21.049 

Sponsor 

Focus Performance Group 

Kenco Signs/LED Partners 

Sierra Racing/ Wilkin Performance 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Dawson Motorsports 

Hoosier 

self 

kENCO SIGNS 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/28/2024 3:23:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction #s 24-TD-61768/24-R-61769/24-ViNT-63742 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.056 

Avg. Speed 

81.496 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.555 

Best Speed 

83.203 

Best Lap by 

147 - Jarrod Smith 

Season Finale 2024 

Group 7 - AS,ASR, GT1-X, T1-2, ITO, SC 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:09:03 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/27/2024 02:55 PM 


